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vate The 18the AU‘_Q"R

Extension of Gtosch Hostel Along
At 4 3 e B a &

bear airy

Being instructed by my client Ranchi Committee
on Properties of GeS.l.Church Renchi I bdg to bring to
your notices ; :

"That it is true that you have made advanced
to the hanchi Committee on Properties for which
a receipt hag been grantede

ihat you are forbidden to enter the premises
(shop) without a legal contract drswn by the Attorney §
holder of the Board of Froperties in accordsnce with law
from my cliente

. §hat if you enter the shop without a walid
Registered deed drawn by the %ﬂmﬂ Lttorney holder,
my elient will eviet you from emisosishop) witbut
taking recourse te lave ¢

Plesse note that your paysent wiil be of no vllue
to you unless there 1s & Reglstred deed and any paywent
to the Combractor will not considereds

Yours feithfully. "

34/« Pef Chatteogiee
leral Advisor
01 o oL «Churehyftanchi e



THE RANCHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHEHAN‘CHURCH
Regd. under Socleties Registration Act XXI of 1860

G.E. L. Church
P. 0. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar), Phone 1 21510

Rout. Tto- Bop /70, AL JRC=T3 6 Bate P0LNe Augusty73e

TQ'

1s The Headwdstress/ Secretary, Managing Committee
Bethesdn G‘sirls? High scheo : Ranchle

2+ The Hendmistress/ Secretary, Mmg_in%_ Committes
- Bethesda Womens Teachers Training College, Ranchie

3+ The Headmlstress’ secretary, Managing Commitiee
©  Bethesda Glrls Middle fsahaﬁ.:ei._, Ranchie

4s The Adhyukshy/ Seeretary
North ¥est Anchal,dELC, Ranehis

. rie, Lal maw,mmmm.

SUB ¢ ARRANGEMENT OF STREET LIOHTS ON STREET CONNEBCTING
CHURCH RGAD WITH CLUB ACADWBLC RANCHI . .

Madam/Sir,

The road cormecting Church Road with Club Road remains
entirely in darkness during niamght and invites goondaism into the
Compounds Unpleasant occurances have been sxpe ienced on the West
of 'Eggﬁasda Girls' High school, vhich remains entirely in darkness
at te

An sppeal was made by this office Nos BPR/72/166/RC-T72
dated 27the september, 1872 to fix atleasst one light (Preferably
tube light) faelng rosd by each institution.

It is requested that esch insltution shall kindly

Co=operate with us to fix atleast one tube light facing road at
thelr own expense for ®oad light arrangement during nighte -

Yours faithfully,

The Pramukh AdhyakshGELCRanchie
The Secretary, Bosrd of Propertiess

the Managéng
Board of Propertiese



THE RANCH! COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
Regd. under Societies Kegistration Act XXI of {860
G. E. L. Church

-Q:L‘;g{{-:'{r P. 0. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar), Phone : 21510
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New Garden Siromtoli,
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cp. I. ehatterjee 2 Dak BuncaLow Roap

A DV OCATE RANCHI
Date 4Q%k0ctober, 1973

- Toy

Shrie. Daniel Kujur,
New Garden Siromtoli.,
Club Road,

GELC Ranchi &

Dear Sir,

Being instructed by my client Secretary, Ranchi
Committee on Froperties, G «E+Lo.Church, Main Road, Ranchi, I beg
Lo state that you are a lessee under the GeE«.L.Church, Ranchie
You are occupying a piece of land along Club Road, in M.S.Plot
Noe 1193/B area 13 Chatak 15 Sqr. feet Ward No. V within the

G eEsL.Church Compound at Ranchi on = monthly ingtalment of

Rs 15.00 (Rupees Fifteen) per month,

There is a distinet term in your lease thst your lease
terminates if three instalment f21l1 due. Your arrears amount
to Rs 320,00 (Rupees three hundred ninety only) Ground Rent due
from August, 1871 to September, 1873 @ Rs 15400 per instalment.

_ Jofa A4
That unless you pay up your dues by Bldtfgféﬁéég%er, 1973
Het-efBeteber

or Vacate the premises by 34 y 1973, my client will
take suitable action. 20 & Abven S

Yours failthfully,

Legal Advisor
GeBeL«Church Ranchi, o
Office copy kepte P , C s, : . —
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To 2 A
L Shri. Bishun Pada Chatterjee,
g ' GEL Church Compound, Ranchi.
From 3= '

P K.Chatteriee,
Legal Advisor,
GEL Church Ranchis



=D, 3( Chatterjee

é 2 DAK BUNGaLOw RoAD
ADVOoOCATE ]

RANCHI

Ref. No... BER/93/. N TO /RC-73. Date. 8). @& Octobery . 1973

To,

Shrie Bishun Pada Chatterjee,
Main Road,Ranchi. ¢
GEIC Compound Ranchie

Sir,

Being instructed by my client secretary, Ranchl
Committee on Propertiss, G.E.L.Church, ¥ain Road, Ranchl 1 beg
to state that you are & lessee under the G.E.L.Churchy, Ranchi.
You zre oc_cupq’ing a plece of lend along Main Road, in BE.Plot No.
793 area 44 'x 38' ( 1,672 §qr. ft) Ward No.V. Ranchi
Municipality Holding No. 719 within the G.E.L.Church Compound at
Ranchi on monthly instalment of Rs 60400 (Rupees Sixty).

There 1s a distinet term in your lease that your lease
terminstes if three instalments fall dues Your arresrs amount
to Rg 1,560.00f Rupees Cne thoussnd five hundred sixty) Ground
Rent due from -August, 1971 to Septermber, 1973 @ Rs ©0.00 per
ingtalmente

That unless you pay up your dues by 30th. November, 1273
or vacate the premises by 30Cth. November, 1973 , my cllent will
take sultagble acticne

Yours faithfully,

P-k-@Lm{zj‘;;._
Legsl Advigor
‘-'\.'__,_dh TR E
Office copy kepte G «E.L«LChureh Ranchie
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P QK .Chat u&l‘ge
Legal ﬁdvisor,
GEL Church Ranchie

’REGISTEF?E 3 Y1TH A D
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S??ia Jiwan Haaih Hinz,
Church ROG@.
”WIC,Boggaugd, Ranchi,
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D, K. ehaﬂerfee
AD WV C) oA TE £ DAk BUNGALDW Roan
RANCHI

rer No.., BER/. 32 / N1} /RC-73, Dare_. § 4 O0ctober, 1473

To,

Shris divem Masih Mingz,
Chureh Road,
GELC Compound, Ranchi.

Dear 8ir,

Being instructed by my client Secretarys Ranchi
Committee on Propepties , G.B.L.Church, Main Road, Ranchi 1 beg
to gtale that you are & tenant under the G.E.L.Chureh, Ranchi.
Yoy are oocupylng along Church Road a piece of land measuring
44" "x 44' in M.3.Plot No. 794 Ward V R.M. Holding Noe. 77 A
within the G.E.L.Church Compound at Ranchl on a monthly instalmen
ment of Rs 15,00 per month and Rg 30,00 per month weeof August
1068,

Rent has fallen in arrear for more thsn three
congecutive monthse. Your arresrs smount to Rs 3,630.00 ( Rupees
three thousand six hundred thirty only) Ground Rent due :-

From October, 58 to July, 1962%
(&

s 15,00 per month- 118 months = e 1,770.00

From August, 1268 teo September, 1973 ey
@ Rs 30,00 per month - €2 months - B 14860,00
Rs 34630.00

That unless you pay up your dues by 30the November, 1973
or vacate the premises by 30th. November,; 1973, my client will
take suitable action.

Yours faithfully,

P . Cheadlingu -

: Legal Advisor,
Office copy kepte GELC Ranchi.
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P+K.Chatterjee
Legal Advisor,
GEL Church Ranchi.
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D. K. Chatterjee

2 DaK BUNGALOW RoAD
ADVOoOoCaTE

RANCHI
Ref. No. BPR/48/ YW /RC-73. |  bae Y - October,. .19 73

o,

Shri. Jugtin Lakra

S/c. Shri. Justus Lakra,
Shop Hoes ©

Church Rozad,

GRLC Compound, Ranchi.

Dear Sir, :
; Being instructed by my client Secretary, Ranchil
Committee on Froperties, @ .&.L.Church, Main Road, Ranchi 1 beg
to state that you are bccuﬁying G «Ba.L.Church Shop Noe © along Ghure
Church Rbéad, in M« . Plot No« 784 R.M.Holding No« 71 Ward V within
G o8 oL «Church Compound at Renchi on a monthly instalment of Rs 16.eUC
(Rupees Eighteen Je

8hop rent has fallen in arrear,more than three
consecutive monthse Your arrears amount to Rs 4,086.00 (Rupees
four thousand elghty-six only) Shop Rent due frowm November, 1854 °
to September, 1273 @ Rs 18,00 per lngtalment.

That unless you pay up your dues by 30the. November, 1973

or vacate the premises by 30th. November, 1873, my client will
be forced to bring a sult for evietione

Yourg faithfully,

Pl

Legal Advisory
Office copy kepte GELC Ranchie
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THE RANBHI COMMITTEE BN PHUPEHT!E§

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
Regd. undar Sociatles Registration Act XXI of 1860 ]

G. E. L. Church

P. O, & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar).
Phone: 21510

Rt Tten... mlg.azﬂ_m-u. Bad0tRJon 1974,

To. ; :
Shei, An.n Kular h.oem
_llain Rogd . lhnch

Dﬂm‘ Slr.
or: PMpnvtian GeEoL cm'-ch Ranohi to r*ﬂtwnt veny to kind1”=
enl] at a-me.-v's om« ( Pross 0€%1ce) Main Road a.mm
on Pridavy. ﬂu ‘l‘ﬂh Jamuary, 1974 at 10 Adie to have a
dialonie in eﬂwotim »m: the thtruﬂm of tho Lease
Deeds to tha be placed before the I_anagonl;t for final
action. iy
Yeure faithfully,

:::j_-;é- ."_-5"’;"':‘“\!.3. i ‘ : i 1.'-:_-.}, ; q

=( et *r- Ranchi Cewmittes on I""n-"ﬁ“
‘ | e.t.h-ehureh. Ranchie



THE RANGHI GOMMITTEE ON PRUPEHTIE"

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 ]

G. E. L. Church

P. O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar).
Phone: 21510

Toet. NBRR/ACK/Y/RE=T% Bote ABan , 1974

Ta.

Md. Zahoor,
Main Reaéd, !IM.

Dear Bir, . e _ St

I am dirented bv the Secretary . Ranchi Committes
on Proverties, ® 8oL +Church: Ranehi to mmm-t you to kindlvy
call at Secretarv's 0ffice (Press 0ffi~e) Main Road Ran~hi
~n Pridey the 18th. danuarv. 1974 at 10,70 AdMe to heve g °
Aigloane 4in mn'mmtioh frifh the__ !lear;letntign -l thgrl»ea-w De=d

t~ be plared hafams the Mspevement <o “inal a~tione

__!mﬂs "o‘lth‘u'l lv.

™y { chﬂa-ﬂ--- l.l 1_4
: o= Ran~h1 r'om*dt-- on Pivadgied. .
G +E .L.Chur~h. BO“‘FH" ®



THE RANGHI GOMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
[ Regd. under Societies Registration Act XX of 1860

(. E. L. Church

P, O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar).
Phone; 21510

el ﬂc-“‘WW’". LDate ‘w“’1w‘
F LA ; i F

Te, e
Slﬂ- luhort Rﬂr Gan,
hu M. Ranchi.

”'-" “"o S e St T o
T em directed by the Secretary, Ranchi Committee

on Properties, @«E.L.Church, Ranchi to "dmt you to kindly

call at socrceqry'-'erne'.onis' Office) Main Road, Rancht

an FPriday the iith ery. 1974 ot 11 Adle to have o

dialeque in connection with the Registratien of th l-ono Dud

to be placed before the ll-u—-e for fiul .eun.

!.uu f.;l.th!nl lv.

% ‘ 3 J’.ﬁ i P e |
et &( 0V

_'&',;..- for lam c.ﬂitu Ni;%iillt
RS ¢ ea-&-ﬁur&. Ran~hi.



THE RANGHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
Regd. under Societies Registration Act XX} of 1860 ]

G. E. L. Church

P. O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar).
Phone: 21 510

et Tlor. n/ﬁﬁ/u/le-ﬂ.
Te,

hri. Raju Btun:l.

L

Dear ﬂtr, )

I B uneto! v lo"etaw, Ranehi e-ﬁtae on

’rwv't'n -3 eaam nam‘*!, te “anuest vou teo kindlv
cell gt s--"et"'?'- 0ffice (Press 0ffice) Main Roed. Ranch?

on Fridsv the 1m. J.mw 1974 at 11670 A, to have o

dialems in ﬂmtlﬂnw‘ﬂa the Rewist=atisn of the Legee Dred

to he pla~2? hafove the Mangoement fa= final sction.

_!nuw *.'-aith‘-."ulw .

-r‘o‘»'

\m(‘;"f ,’,.\—‘-9

: : E - e\.g
fow amnu em-:tw oﬁiwbp-*u--:
G.I-L.nnm. Ranchie



THE RANCHI GOMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
[ Regd. under Societies Registration Act XX1 of 1860
G. E. L. Church
P. O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar).
Phone: 21510

et Tlo- PR/ 108/ 1 2/ RC=7¢. Ao '1’?!&&3 -I‘““;'“"lﬁ?&.

To.

shri, ltmu li-r Jh
Hain Road, Ranehi.
B‘" 81',

: I am dirocted by Santary. Rmehi Cmtt.. ou
Drop.rtiu. e-x.x.-mm, Ranehi teo roqunt m to kindly
call at SGmtqry s etfice (Press 0rfiece) ‘aia Road, Ramh!.
en Priday the 18th Jaﬂmw. 197; at 2 P-Il. to hnr. a 3
..diglmu. in sonne~tion *th the Registration ~f the Legse Deed

e be plgce4 befawe the le ror ﬁul action.

Yours raztnmlu,
K ‘__.;’ &, 1

for Ranchi co-ut;tob} on'P
j © @eReL.Churen, ';f"“"'



THE RANGHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES

[ GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH:
Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 18560

G. E. L. Church

'P. 0. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar).
Phone: 21510

o ﬂ“'--*W—%W—%W-;‘ . Bat. 18tRe Jam , 1974

Te,

. lt.hln Gapl mnu.
%.,.f%moﬁta""il“’mn'?‘:"_“'
Dear 811-, 3 \

iam directtd by tlu Boentarr, amhi Mttt.

on Properties, G «E <L «Chureh, Ranchi §eo roquut you te kindly
call ‘ ﬂtcrotnﬂ 5 ernc. (Press office) Main Road. Ranchi.
on Saturdav the 191'.’!'1- Jgnuaw, 19’?4 at 9 .lqll. te have a 1
disleque in cennectien with the ncgistrntion of tho Lease
Deeds to be placed befame tha l;m,g-*-nt fow. Hm1 arti~n,

Yours feithrully,

#

—H‘b’ T
#~+ Rgachi cs-itm on Prepertiec.
G &8 o1 Lhur~h. Ranchise



THE RANGHI GOMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH'¥"
Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860
G. E. L. Church

P. O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar).
Phone; 21510

Rout. 70, BEN/ 100/ 14/RC=T44 2.4188Re Jam,1974

Te,

shri man-u Bhatie.
'n.n'nm Renchi e

Dear s-?!;--*.- e o . o

1 om @1=e~ted by the Secretary, Ranchi Cormittes on
Preperties . @.Bel.Church. Ramehi to request yeu t~ kindlvr
csll ot Sifﬂ‘.“.ﬂ's 0ffice Qﬂas .!‘t'-'sec)_ LISTY lood Ranchi,
on Satu™av the 19th. Jenugwv. 1974 at 9.30 Adfs to have a
dialeous in ~enmection with the Regist=ation of the Lagse Doads

to he nlgred befaws the Banasement for final acﬁiéﬁ#

!nfm!y o '! thfmllv,

w’\.—"‘

Par Ranahi cnnmﬁtu MF ﬂm-*tio- -
@ oB oL «Cherrnh. Ranohd,



THE RANGHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES

[ GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH ]

& Regd. under Societies Registration Act XX of 1860
G. E. L. Church
P. O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar).
Phone: 21510
ek Tio-... SPR/108/15/RC-T4 o Sate 18the Japuarv7el

'req ' *
W5 . UBEROL un.
Main lond. Ranchi.
Degr Btvq

_ 1 em dirented bv the Sesretarv. Ranchi comtt.u on
Prerportiu, G-I.L.chmmh n;mhi te remfzaqt vou kindlv _'
~all at Seeretary’s 0ffice (rass Office) Main Mead. Ranchi
on Saturday the 19th. J.mx-y. 19.7?: st 10 A M. A have a
dlalonue in conmmction ~ith the Registration o the Leass
Deeds to be plaﬂed before th. lcnage-ent for final action.

!onrs fa 1thm11y,

%w"ﬂ“""“i/(, Y

for Ranchi c.m.ttu on l'ropcrtich,
. G 8.k «Lhureh, Ran~ht,

if /7
/i\_ = B
g



THE RANGHI GOMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES

v GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
¢ : Regd. under Socleties Registration Act XXI of 1860 ]

G. E. L. Church

P. O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar).
Phone: 21510

Root. 1o, MORLAOB/1G/RC=T4 o BatqRthe Jnn. 1974

!o ]

S« Saes auate: dene,

Matin Road. Ranohi,

Dear §1». ; i LR o . : b
e 1 am directed bv the _,s'efsntu_m : _a_gneh.i _Gmitt_on -n

Propertiec. G EdlChunch | Renrhd £o wamueet won to "‘nﬂ'1§-

~all gt _;sf-"‘”ét'f"‘i‘ﬁ'.f- §Ffton (Praes Of?‘inf) __l_‘-lg'!.n Rea”? Ran~™{

-Oh_s.gtuﬁav the 19th. Jlm*" 19‘?4. st 10.20 AM. tc have

» 18l0cus in conne~tion vith the Reixtration of the Leass

Daade to he placad bafovs the Management for #inal action.
Yours faithMlle.
A &
li'...*.'f :‘_;-1':',«,.__
= TR0 Ty o

s for Ranch! Committee on Pronevtiess,,
(R G «BokoChursh, Ranchi.



THE RANGHI COMMITTEE ON FRUFEHTIES

x_f
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860

G. E. L. Church

P. 0. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar).
Phone; 21519

BPR/ 109/17/RC=74. Sate 18The Jan'74

.
M»:, Annapurna Parmar,
Main Road,; Ranchi.
Dear Madam, il o

1 am directed by the Secretary, Ranchi Committee
on Preperties, G«B.L.Ctureh, Ran~hi to request you kindly
call at Becretary's Office (Press 0ffice) Main Road, Ranchi
on Saturday the 19th. ery. 1976 at 11 Adle t2 have a
dialeque in connectisn with the Registratien of the L*a-a
Deads te ba placed “efore the Management fer final actionm.

Yours fzithfully,
|

-- i |
far Ranrhi Committes 2351(1 “ﬂﬂovtin-o.
G.2.L -ch!,ﬁ"'*“h, En neorq ®

O|C—



e e o ehatter,‘ee

2 Dax Buncarow Roan
A DVOoCaATE

RANCHI

-
Ref. No. QWWH v /Rc“?a. Dﬂff&?&ﬁctoher,‘xw ?3

TQ"

Shrie Bighun Pada Chatterjee,
Main Road,Ranchie
GELC Compound Ranchi.

(55 &

Being Instructed by my client Secretary, Ranchi
Committee on Properties, G «E«L«Church, ¥ain Road, Ranchi I beg _
to state that you are a lessee under the GeEsL.Church, Ranchie
g a plece of land along Main Road, in P{&Plut Noe
1,672 Gqrs Tt) Ward NoesV. Ranehi
: ﬁing N@. 719 within the G .+E.L.Chureh Compound at
hly instalment of Rs 60,00 (Rupees Sixtyle

You are occup, ¥1 ;
728 arvea 44

Municipallity
Ranehi on &

There 1s a distinet term in your lease that your lease
termingtes 1f three instalments fall dues Your arrears amount
to Rs 1,560,00{ Rupees One thoussnd five hundred sixty) Ground
Rent due from August:, 1971 to Septermber, 1573 @ Rs ©0+00.per
instalments

That unless you pay ug your dues by 30the Hovembery 1873 -
or vacate the premises by 30the November, 1973 , my client will
take suitsble actione

Bours faithfully,

Pi.
: Legal Advisor,
Office copy kepte Gl oL«Church Ranchie



7 ;
K. @h-a-tterjee

ADVOCATE

/ RANCHI

; /Ref. Nom;n/a?/sg o /Rc‘l?a - Dum’gh\(}ete‘mr’ 9 79

2 DAk BunGarow Roap

To,

Shrie Harbans Lal Minocha,
C1d Hazaribagh Roade,
Ranehl e

Dear Siry

Being instructed by my client Secretary, Ranchi
Committee on Properties, G.E.L.Church, Main Road, Ranchi, I
beg to state that you are a lessee under the G.E.LeChurch, Ranchie
You are ocmp%ng a pilece of land along 0ld Hazaribagh Road, in
Mo oPlot NoeS73 area 60" x 120" ( 7,200 sqe feet ) liard Noe Ve
Ranchi Municipality Holding Noe ses within the GeE.L.Church

Cegom at Ranchi on a monthly instalment of Rs 60400 (Rupees
oixty) per monthe

There is a distincet term in your lease that your lence
terminates if three instalments fall duee Your arrears amount

to Rs 629433 (Rupees 5ix hundred twenty-nine and paise thirty-three
only) Ground Rent dus from Part of Hovember,1972 to September’ 73

@ Rg 60600 per instalmente
3 o U 47vern et
That unless you pay up your dues by Stst—of Cetoben,
1973 or Vacate the premises by 3tstof Gctober, 1973, my client
will take suitable actione 20 fi W;?

Yours faithfully,

legal Advisor

Office copy kepte P '[< . M m . T

-
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_CI). 3{ ehatterfee

ADVOCATES 2 DaK BUNGALOW ROAD
RANCHI
Ref. No. _ ~

Toy
Shris Tehal Ram #finochas

014 Hazaribigh Road,
G oE sl «Church Ranchie

Dear 5ir,

Being instructed by client secretarys Ranchi
Committee on rroperties s GeBelsChurch, Hain Road, Ranehi 4 1
beg to state that you are & lessee under the G.EsLsChurch, Ranchle
You are occupying & piece of land along 01d Hazaribagh Road, in
¥ Plot Noe 273 area 60' x 120" { 74200 sqs Feet) Ward ioe Ve
hanchi Muniecipslity Holding Noees within the GeE olaChureh
Compound at Ranchi on a monthly instalment of Rs 60400 {(Rupees
uixty) per monthe

- There is a distinct term in your lease that your lease
terminates §f three instalments fall duee ‘our arrears smount °
to Rs 960¢00 (Rupees Nine hundred sixty only) Ground Reni due from
June, 1972 to September, 1973 @ Rs €0+00 per instal

mend e
: 2o fx M
That unless you pay up your dues by aﬂt—uf—éetaherg‘!m
or Vacate the prewises by 3tst-—of Cetober, 1973, my ciient will

teke sultable actione 2o M Apveapkel
' Yours faithfully,

Legal Advisor

office copy kepte Pt m?/“ v



: _
PD. K. Chatterjee 2 DAK BUNGALOW ROAD

*

Ref. No.

ADYOCATE &

RANCHI

'W%B IRE-T3, D““”[S'hf}étﬁbar,w'ia

To,

shrie De¥ oDular EKujur,
Hew Gervden Siromfolleg
Club Roady Ranchie

Dear 5iry

Belng instructed by my client Seeretary, Ranchi
Commitise on mpa?tias 8 @sﬁ O_I;e LChureh ' ﬁ&iﬁ Haa&i, Renchi, 1
beg to state that you are & Jessee under the G.0 &.cnumh,ﬁanem.
Tou arve oceupying a plece of land along Club Moad, in M. .Plot
Nos 1193 &4 avea 1 Kotha tard Noe ¥V within the €.E.5L.Church
Compound s% Ranchi on a monthly instalment of Bs 15.00 (Rupees
¥ifteen J per months

There is a distinet term in your lease that your lease
terminates if three instalments fzll duee Your arresrs amount
to Rs 390,00(Rupees Three hundred ninety only) Ground Rent due (rom
Augusty 1971 to September, 1973 @ Rs 1500 per instalmente.

That unless you pay up your dues by 4st-of Cobober,
1973 or Vacate the preulses 2tst—of-Cetober, 1973y my client
will teke suitable actions %o e

Yours faithfully,

legal Advisor
Office copy kepte GeEslsChurch Ranchle

Pk Clafto, <

e



. Cp..:&. @hatteriee 2 Dak BuNGarow Roap

ADVOCATE

RANCHI

' Ref. No | Date__ ) gmgetgbap S

TO’

Shrie Daniel Kujur,
New Garden Siromtolie,
Club Road,

GELC _R&RGMQ

Dear Siry

Be_i_ng instructed by my client Secretary, Ranchi
Committee on Properties, G.E.L.Church, Main Road, Ranchi, I beg
to state that you are a lessee under the GeEeLeChurch, Ranchi.
You are occupying a plece of land along Club Road, in M.5.Plot
Noe 1193/B area 13 Chatak 15 Sqr. feet Ward Noe V within the

G eE oL +Church Compound at Ranchi on a2 monthly instalment of

Rs 15200 (Rupees Fifteen) per month,

There 1s a distinct term in your lease that your lease
terminates if three instalment fall duee Your arrears amount
to Rs 390,00 ( es three hundred ninety only) Ground Rent due
from Augusty 1971 to September, 1973 @ Rs 1500 per instalmente.

f < ? O - ,»g.-/"d-c
That unless you pay up your dues by afsw&m 1873
or Vacate the premises by 3tst-ef Cotober, 1973, my client will
take suitable actions 3o s ;’f/&-[}ﬁm'}rﬁ__ :

Yours faithfully,

Legal Advisor
GeB el «Church Ranchise

Office copy kepte [D ; R % @ 0
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n.C.¢
DAK RECEIVED |
Fromee No Bq ;21 o R
sri P«Kerketta, 5: e Y \
§§uae*m,%§ - frae el .[1;_,_2,3

. BElizsbeth Hospital Compowi®y
GeBeLsChurch Ranchi,

Sri YK.Chatterjee, ;
Legal ‘Advisor, :
2,20k Barblow Road,

Ranchi,

Dated Ramoki the 9th Wov,73,

Dear (Eir, ;
' 7hile icknowledging your letters FIR/4LG/RC-73
dated 24th October,1973,vegarding the econbents thereln
1 bes to may the Following for your xind considerstion.
That my veat was duely paid in full upte Jjuly,05
and I pecuested Lo the authorisies to please repaive the
Houge as .here iz worst leskages. Aecordingly they sdmii®
admitted the reguest and gpened the rool in the sanme
month ie in july,i1965. But without completing the rod _
they left it. :nd thus I had te sustain grest diffleculty’
as it was = ralny seasons I informed the authorities many
timea.but sorry,ne action was tsken. Consequently I had
to repsir by my own accord and sprent R8.550/= lo HRErgencye.
I réguested them bo atlesst adjust The amount in the rent,
But this request too was over heard. 4¢ & result the pent
came up to 18.980/- gs you say. This is only the situation
otherwise there is mnobtihineg thst I do not went Go pay or
avoid ©O DPaYe i

 5till T bring the same matter that 13.3583-2s.350/-
be ddjusted. However I start peying with the current month
and the balance sooner 1% is consicered,

Thonking yous e _
g Yours faithfully,

QQ}?H'&@ - W‘
?%?ﬁg ic'é’gé%ﬁtée on Properties, @ }Q /’%}? ”4_9 .
‘-/’. . 2

Gs EsLsChurch Lanc his



D. K. Chatterjee

ADVGCATE 2 DAk Buncarow Roap
RANCHI
Ref. NoB?R/ﬁ/N'\‘é / RC=73¢ Da renz.?k(}ctghgr & .12 T3
TQ’ j

shrie shanti Prakash Bakhla,
Houge Noe 75

E14zabeth Hospital Compound,
GEBLC Ranchie

Dear Siry

Being instructed by my client Secretary, Ranchi
Committee on Properties, CsE.L.Churchy, Main Roady Ranchi , I beg
to state that you are occupying Quarter Noe 75 in Rlizabeth
ﬁgsgit§1£)£:ampmd s GeEoLChureh Ranchi, with a monthly rent
4] s Vells : ; .

 Your dues amount to Rs 343.00 (Rupees three hundred
forty-~three only) Hougse Rent due from September, 1969 to
September, 1973 @ Rg 7,00 per monthe

That unless you psy up your dues by 30th.November, 1973
or vacate the premises by 20th. November, 1273, ny cllent will be
forced to bring a sult for evictlone

Yours faithfully,

Pok-Cloodle -

Legal Advisor,
0ffice copy kepte BELC Ranchle



sy i ehatferjee

i N e 2 DAk Buncarow Roap
i RANCHI
Ref.No. ... BPRAS-/- W\ b /RC=73e Date_ 9 &/t Octobery 19736
To 9

Smte Erika Ekka
House Noe 37

Babu Line,

GELC Compound Ranchi.

Dear Madam,

Being instructed by my client Secretary Ranchi
Committee on Properties, GeEsL.Church , Main Road, ﬁamhi, 1 beg
to state that you are occupying Quarter Nos 37 in Babu Line,
G «E»L.Church Compound, Ranchi , with a monthly rent of Rs 700 e

Your dues amount to Rs 434400 (Rupees four hundred
thirtg-rour only) House Rent due from August, 1968 to September,
1973 @ Rs 700 per monthe

That unless you pay up your dues by 30the Novemb.er,

1973 or vacate the premises by 30the November, 1973, my client
will be forced to bring a sult for evictione

Yours faithfully,

PK- Mf;

! Lagal Advisory
Office copy kepte GELC Ranchie



| D. 0. eh&tterje_e

ADVOoOCATE 2 Dak BunGaLow Rosp
& RANCHI
Re- No- ppR/S/ M\2/RC=T3 0 _ Date. L4 Lh-Oetovery " 73e

Shris Samiel Bhengragy

House loe. 88 :

Gossner High School Compounds :
GELC Ranchie

Dear Siry

Being instructed by my client Secretary; Ranchi
Committee on ¢ropertiesy CeE.Le.Church, Main Roady Ranchi, 1 beg
to state that you are occupylng Quarter Noce 88 in Gossner High
Sehool Compound, @ eEeLChurch Ranchi, with a monthly rent of Rs 74=

Your dues amount to RBs 42400 (Rupees Four hundred thirty .
four only) House Rent due from August, 1968 to septembery, 1573,
@ Rg 700 per monthe

That unless you pay up your dues by 30the Hovembery 1973
ov vacate the premises by 30th. November, 1973, wy client will
be forced to bring a suit for eviction.

Yours fzithfully,

R K- Clhallay-

flegal Advisor
GELC ;

gffice copy kepte Renchie



D. XK. ehétt-eriee

ADVOCATE 2 DAk Buncarow Roap
; _ RANCHI
Ref. No. . BPR/B/L N\ /RC=73 4 Date..9 4 M Octobery — ° T3e
Toy

Shrie Pes «Tirkey,

House Noes 87

Gossner High school Compound, :
GELC Ranchi.

Dear Siry
Belng instructed by client Secretary, Ranehi
Commitiee onnﬁmperms, G%.ﬁmmhg %ain Road; Ranchiy 1 beg
to state that you are occupying Guarter Hoe 87 in Cossner High ;
School Compound, GeEsLeChurch Ranchi, with a monthly rent of Rs 7/=«

Your dues amount to Ts 333,00 (Rupees three hundred thirty-
three only) House Rent due from Part of October, 1968 to September,
1273, @ Rg 7,00 per months

Thaet unless you pay up your dues by 30the. November, 1973
or vacate the premises by 3Cthe November, 1973, my client will be
forced to bring a sult for evictions

Yours faithfully,

P& b iy

Lepal Advisory
GELC Tianchie
Office copy kepta



=K, ehatte-r‘fee

2 DAk Buncarow Roap
ADVOCATE

RANCHI

Ref. No.BPR/8/ \O. /RC=734 Date 2.4~ Oetobery '’ 73

To,

Shris Martin Bhengra,
House Ko, 88

Gossner High Sehool Compound,
GRIC Ranchie -

Dear Sirg : '

' Being instructed by my client Secretary, Ranchi
Comnittee on Properties, G.%.L«Church, Main Road, Ranchi, I beg
to state that you are cceupying Quarter Noe. 88 in Gossner High '
School Compound, G eE.LsChurch Hanehi, with a monthly rent of Rs 7/-

Your dues awount to As 538,00 (Rupees Five hundred thiriy-
nine only ) House Rent due from May, 1967 to septembery, 1973,
@ Rs 700 per monthe

That unlessz you pay up your dues by 30ths November, 1973
or vacate the premises by 30th. Rovember, 1973, my cllent will
be forced fto bring a sult for evictions o

Yours faithfully,

P-ie. _
Legal Advisor,
Office copy kepte GEIC Ranchie



D. K. Chatterjee

Ref. No.

2 Dak Buncarow Roap

RANCHI

ADVaocCcaTE

Wﬁ/h\@ 9 /RC~73¢ bate.. ). Y. &0ctobery . 19 73s

Tog

shrie Patrus Khessy

House Yoe 91

Gossaer High School Compound,
GELC Ranchls

Dear Sirg - :

Deing instructed by my client Secretary, Hanehd
Committes on Froperties, G.B.l«Chursh, fain Road, Ranchi, 1 beg
to stabe that you are W'wp.gzmrtar Jos $1 in Gossner High
School Compound, Ge%.L«Church Ranehd, with a monthly rent of Rs 15/

Tour dues amount to Rs 380.00(Rupens three hundred _
nisety ouly) Houge Rent due from August, 18971 Lo Septembery 1973
@ Rs 15400 per wonthe :

That uniess you pay up your dues by 30th. ‘ﬂwambarﬁagi

or vacate the premises by 30ths Hovember, 1873, my client wi
forced to bring = sult for eviction.

Yours faithml‘.ly, i

P.le- b allloy

: . Lepal Advisory
Office copy kepte GEIC R:anehig



4 e eh-attefjee

2 Dak Buncarow Roap
ADVOoOCATE

RANCHI

Ref., No. WWWH@@ /RC"?Q i Date,__ Iq ﬁt@cteber; 199,

TQ,

shrie “Wilson surin,
Houge Hoe. 1186

Rzja Bungalow Compounds,
GELC Ranchie

Dear oiry

Being instructed by my client Secretary, Ranchi
Committee on Properties; G«%.l.Church, Main Reoads Ranchi, I beg
to state that you are occupying Jusrter Nos 106 in Raja i ra 1ow
Compoundy G eF «l«Church Ranchi, with a monthly rent of Rs 5¢00s

Your dues amount to Rs 39000 {Rupees three hundred
ninety only) House Rent due from April, 1967 to September, 1573
@ Rg 5400 per monthe

That unless you pay up your dues by 30the Novambar} 1973
or vacate the premises 30the November, 1973, my client will
be forced to bring a sult for evictions.

Yours faithfully,

Pl Al ol o

Leﬁl Advisor,
GEIC Ranchie
Office copy keple . :



=D, 3. ehatterjee

2 Dak Buncarow Roap
A DY OCATHE

RANCHI

Réf.hNo. WWWNﬁ/R&n?:}. ; Dmeﬁ?%cwher’ Iha‘

EQQ

Shries Hemrsj Homn Vaid,
Rajs Bungalow Compound,
G Ranchis :

Dear Siry

Belng instructsd by my elient Secrebary, Ranchi
Committee on Properties, Ge%elLeChurch, Maln Roads henchi, 1 beg
to state that you are cccupying Quarter Hos 113 in Ragje Bungalow
Compoundy G «F .LeChurch Ranchi, with a monthly rent of Rs VUl

Your dues amount to Ks 595600 (Rupees five hundred ninety-
five only) House Remt due from September, 1866 Tto Seplembery 1973
@ Rs 7200 per months : : : : -

That unless you pay up your dues by 30the Novempery 1973
or vacate the premises by 30the Hovember, 1973, my client will be
forced to bring a sult for evictions :

Yours faithfully,

Ple - Blolling
legal Advisory
GELC Ranchise

Office copy kepte



D . ehatterjee

2 Dax BuncaLow RoaD
ADVocCaTHE

RANCHI

Ref. No.BPR/S/ . N0./RC=73 - Date_.J G hOctobery 10 T3e

To,

Shrie ?mmmsdmy .a.:lrka:,r,
House Roe 118 B

Raja Bungalow Gam;mmd,
GEIC Ranchie

Dear Gir,

Being instructed by my ciient Saamtary, Ramh&
cmitt»n on Propertiesy ¢«f«l.«Churehy Hain Road, Ranchiy
to state that you are occupying Quarter Noe 118 ﬁ in Raja Bungalw
Compound 5 Gﬁol.wﬁhurcn Ranchi, with a mthly rent of Bs 500

Your dues zmount to Rg 44000 (Rupees Four hundred forty
only’ Houge Rent due from June, 1966 to September, 1873 @ Rs 5400
per monthae 4

That wyew unlesc you pay up your dues by 30the November,
1973 or vacate the premises by 3Cth. November, 1973, my elient will
be forced to bring a suilt for evictione

Yours faithfully,

P-lk. 3

Legal Advigor,
Office copy kepte GEIC Ranchie



D. . Chatterjee

R i 2 Dax BuNGarow Roap
RANCHI
Rf’fNOWB/&/'N@La‘“/Rc-m. Date 19&@%{)5@?,”‘73'
Toy

shris Patrasz Kandulina,
House Soe 114 '
Rgja Bungelow Compound,
GELC Ranchie

Desr Sivy
Being instructed by my client Secretary, Renchi
Comsitiee on Fropertiesy G.F.l.Chareh, Hein Rosds Ranchls 1 beg
to stste thet you are ocoupying Quarter Noe 114 in Reja Bungalow
Compound, G ek elsChureh Ranchi, with gmonthly rvent of Fg $alCe

Your dues amount to Rs 360.00 (Rupees three hundred
sixty only) House Rent due from October, 1967 to September, 1973
@ Bs 5400 per monthe - :

That unless you pay up your dues by 30th. November, 1973
or vacate the prsmises by 30the November, 1973, my client vill
pe forced to bring a sult for sviclione

Yours falthfully,

P sz 'W
Legal Advisor,
Cffice copy kepte GELC Ranchle



_ €D, L. ehatterjee

o St 2 DAK BuncsLow Roap

RANCHI

Ref.No. BPR/. Q/H‘@H /RC=734 Date_2 4 {Oectobery .. 1973 o

T’Q’

Shrie Eliazer Minz,
Hnuseaﬂqc }l‘!? i

a Bungslow Cpmpound ;
gg%c Ranchie ;i

Dear Sir,

Being instructed by my client secretaryy Ranchl
Cormittee on Propertiesy G.E.L.Church, Main Road, Ranchi, I beg
to state that you are occupying Quarler Noe 117 in Raja ﬁun%alw
Compound, G ek eL«Church Ranchi, with a monthly rent of Re 5¢U0e

Your dues smount to Rs 400400 (Rupees four hundred only)

House Rent due from February, 1967 to September, 1973 @ Rs 500
per monthd :

That unless you pa%tgp your dues 30the November, 1973
£1 ]

or Vachte the premises by 3 fovembers 1973, my client will
be forced to bring a sult for evictione

Yours faithfully,

Pric. .

Legal ;Advisory
Cffice copy kepte GELC Ranchie



=D . ehatter;’ee.

ADYOCATE

2 Dak BungarLow Roap

RANCHI .

Ref. No.. BPR/S/ Wo 2 /RC=73s Date. 8.4 fp-Octobery —° T3

TO,

Shrie CeDeicka,

H:gsa Hoe {07

Raja Bungzlow Compound,
- GELC Ranchie

Dear S5ir,

Being instructed by my cllent Secretary, Ranchi
Committee on Propertises; C.E.L.Church, Main Road, Ranchi, I beg
to state that you are oecupying Quarter No. 107 in Raja Bungalow
Compound, GeE«L.Church Ranchi, with a monthly rent of Rs 2000,

Your dues amount to Rs 2,4040,00 (Rupees two thousand
forty only) House Rent due from April, 1965 to September, 1973,
@ Rs 2000 per monthe

or vaé’f;e the premises November, 1973, my cllient wi

That unless qua tg hp your dues by 30th ﬂovmberﬁa
*
be forced to bring a sult for eviction.

Yours faithfully,

P-i- oty

: Legal Advisor,
0ffice copy kepte GELC Ranchie



‘:P . ehatter;ee

Ref, No,

2 Dax Buncarow Roap

RANCHI

WW&/N@EJ /RC=730 Date.. &‘fﬂ'a@g@ﬁer’ ............. _ f973.

ADVOCATE

TG,-

Shrlie Immanuel Lﬁﬁ?&g
House Fos 106 '

Bungalow Compound
fmfx; Ramahis

Dear Sir, .

Being instructed by my elient ;ecretary, Ranchi
Commitlee on Properties, O .F.L.Churchy Main Rosd, Ronchl ¢ & beg
to state that you are cecupying q,uart:er Roe 08 in Reja Eumalw
Compoundy €% eLeChureh Rznehi, with a monthly rent of Hs 500

Your dues amount €o He 226,00 (F ses Two hundred twentye .
five only) House Rent due f'rom January, 1 ' to September, 1973
@ Rs 5.00 per monthe

That unless you pay up your dues by 30th. November, 1973
or vacate the premises by 30‘.:.21. lovembery 1973, my client will
be forced to bring a sult for evictions

. Yours faithfully,

Pk (hoallo

Legal Advisors
GELC Ramhi-
Office copy kepta
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ABEAIlao;oaooo

L. REF TENANES ~ RENE  ARKEAR HOUSE  AMOUNT REMBRES
4o--1/2 ~ PAID FROM RENT
1o 1/2 o Shris NeEJHoro =20:7¢71 = May'71 = 15,00 - 390400
2e 1/3 e bhris Saban N : ' -. ' :
Sahga. #-8&1.73 wFeb!72 = 8,00 = 136000
3¢ 1/17 o Shrie Michgel = = : -
_ Ehalkhoe - Be6s73 -6&11'72 w 3,00 = 5400
4o 2/55 o Smte Phulmani = e .
Topnoe ' «w2842e73 =Aprl'72 - 3.00 = 45,00
.'50 3/26 e Shri. Umbulan '+ Part : . :
Lugune ) “?1_-9.5969 fﬂﬁ?'sg = 7400 = 390640
6e 3/27 o Shrie §.Bading -1¢1167 ~Mar'67 « 10,00 - 760400
= e ,EH’ T
Yo 1/48 o Smts Juliani =19+11.71-May'71 - 500 = 130,00
' Toppoe ;
2. 1/49 o Shrie PsSe “De2s73 ~Feb'68 = 5,00 - 325400
Ehangra. o8
3¢ 1/47 o Shri, Rubem _ -
Hiinze wDede7] <-Feb'68 = 5.00 =« 750000
4, 1/36 « Shri. Sshay | :
Minze w20e3e73 «May'72 = 300 « 42400
5« 1/54 Shri. Elias ' - '
Lakras “«20e12:71wan'72 = 3,00 = 54400
6. 1/44 o Shri. John Tiga-7.7.70 <Nok'70 = 300 - 96400
7 1/45 « Shrie Hemhas ' -
Tirkeye 140117007 an'71 = 10,00 -- 300,00 *
'8, 1/43 o Shrf. Osvald | -
_ ?%gap =805.69 -May'ﬁ& - 500 = 31000
9. 1/53 « Smte Martha '
Tirkﬂy‘o ~6e10665 =Dec'6d - 5.00. - 455,00
10s 1/42 o Shri. Michael .
Sisingie ~045467 =0ct'66 = 500 - 405400
11¢ 1/41 « Shrie Aizub F _
Kerkettas ~9.10465 “Sept'65 = 3400 - 28200
12. 1/40 « Shri. Theodor |
Toppos 841209 <Hov'69 = D500 ~ 220400
13+ 1/39 « Shris Johan Horo20.5.66 -Hay'66 - 7,00 = 80200
4, 1/38 « Shrie Mangal $irkey.
I e 2106467 ~hug'67 = 7400 = 487400
15. 1/37 » Smt. Narmi Tirkey g
J 18-11.71‘06t'71 « 5400 = 105,00
CeFe RS 4,573400



(2)

| PLIGAR LINE
‘SL. REF TENANTS RENT ARREAR  HOUSE AMOUNT  REMBEBS
5 " PALD FROM RENT
| | LAST Bl
B.F. 4’573 '0‘0
6e 1/51 « Shri. Abraham : ;
: ot To_pn;. = 1645473 <~ July'72 - 5400 = 60600
Shrie Asheruse L ; .
17¢ 1/50 T:lga: she - 154568 = Aug'66 = 5400 = 41500
1.8¢ 1/52 e Smte Hanna Ecka = 12370 = Jan'70 =~ 10,00 - 420.00
5,468.00
BABU LINE
-1 « 1/55 « Shri. Rufus
Toppos - 8e11e66 = Aprl'66 - 5600 = 435,00
. 2e 1/56 B Smt. Pey’ari
A s - 14e4e72 =« Qct'70 - 3600 = 99,00
3 « 1/57 o Shri. Christo-
Dham Ainde = 24e3:72 = Jdan'70 = 500 = 21000
4 . e Shri. Dhanmasih
' Tirkeye - - Aprl'65 = 5400 = 485,00
5« 1/58 . Shri. Sutugan
Alnde - 21 .6.71‘ - Jm"?" - 500 - 125,00
6e 1/59 + Shri. Rejan Tiru- 14+1e72 = Jan'70 = 5600 « 210,00
7¢ 1/60 o Smte Erika Boka = 10.8.68 = fug'68 = 700 = 413,00
8 « 1/61 « ShrieHanlel :
' Toppos = 742466 « June'65 -~ 5400 = 485,00~
¢ 1/62 « Shrie. Cyril
Khalkhoe - 250473 =~ June'68 - 700 =« 427,00
10¢ 1/63 o+ Smt. Mariam - | .
: Ehalkhoe - 4,166 - Jan'69 - 3:00 = 16200
11+ 1/64 . Shri. Anandmasih
Kujure - 642465 = APr1’'65 - 10,00 - 990,00
13« 1/65 « 8hrie Matias Lakra.18.3+65 = Aprl'6s5 - 7400 = 693.00
14s 1/66 « Smts Margarett
Kujur. - - Aprl'és - 500 - 495,00
15¢ 1/67 « Shri. Stiphan 1500
Tirkeye - - Aprl'és5 - 18+00 ~1485,00
18« 1/68 . Shri. Nehmiah |
Munznie - 6eDe72 ~duly'72 =~ 8,00 =~ 096,00
19« 1/69 JMmt. Manjri
Topnoe - 223468 = March'68 - 4,00 - 256400
20e 1/70 « Shrie Paulus -‘ -
Horoe = {44769 = &ug'és - 3400 - 177.00
21e 1/72 e Shrie. I+ .Khalkho
( Ground Rent) - 121172 = Jan'69 - 700 = 378,00
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ON PROPERTIES

THE RANCHI COMMITTEE
E GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH-
. c_ll_e_t‘{_e_:s_ __I:tegl__ggnion Act XXi of 1860 ]

‘iREGfST{F{';’.” L G. E. L. Church
f\_._-.._.._,;..;_‘__m_:_ * M. D.Jp. 0. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar). Phone : 21510
Rot. 1e. BERL A . L AR /RC-73., Rate 131N Algust, 1973,
To,
\_8hri. Bhagwan Tewari, :

Club Road, Ranchi.

Sub #- Grazing of Buffalows Inside @«E.L.Church Compound,
- Ranchie.
Sir,

Your buffalous are entering into our Compound st Ranchie.

They sre destroying our corps and new plants of trees recently
planted. : i .

The RCP has taken steps against grazing of Cows, buffalows
inslde the G.B.L.Church Compound, Ranchie Manvy a timag you have
theeatened our guards and malies when your buffalows wer%, ET%zing
inside the compound and they were being drlven out of Coﬁpcund by
our guards and Maliegs

You are, therefores , directed not to allow your buflfglows

inside the G.Z.L.Church Compound, Ranchi.

Yours faithfully,
Copy Lo =- 4%Q%T%}
Pramukh Adhyaksh,GEIC Ranchie '(Bmsdw KMESS )
Manager, Property Board,Ranchi. i ‘

Becrdtary Proverty Boards
Officer Incharge,éhurch Road, Ranchis.

City DeSePs -+
R ORI SR e S L AR,

Banchi Coramities on Properiie.
G, E. L. Chureh, Ranskl.
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